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PRIMARY                                                                     ALTERNATE 

 

CHAIR: Craig Perkins                                                CO-CHAIR: Joe Goforth                                                                                   

Bakersfield City Fire Dept.                                           Visalia City Fire Department  

 2101 “H” Street                                                           6921 West Ferguson 

Bakersfield, Ca 93301                                                  Visalia, Ca., 93291 

 661-326-3684                                                               559-713-4650 

ctperkins@bakersfieldfire.us                                    JGoforth@ci.visalia.ca.us 

 

Training Chair 

 

Vicky Furnish 

Kern County Environmental Health 

2700 “M” Street #300 

Bakersfield, Ca. 93301 

661-862-8700 

furnishv@co.kern.ca.us 

 

Administering Agencies/CUPA                          Administering Agencies/CUPA 
Dexter Marr- Term Expires                                   

Madera Co. Environmental Health                           

2037 W. Cleveland                                                 

Madera, Ca. 93637                                                  

559-675-7823                                                         

dmarr@maderacounty.com                  
 

Agriculture                                                             Agriculture 

Ruben Arroyo                                                        Glen Fankhauser  

1001 So. Mt. Vernon                                              1001 So. Mt. Vernon 

Bakersfield, Ca. 93307                                           Bakersfield, Ca. 93307 

661-868-6300          661-868-6300 

arroyor@co.kern.ca.us                                        fankhauserg@co.kern.ca.us 

 

Civil Defense                                                         Civil Defense 

Vacant                                                                    Vacant 

 

Community Groups                                               Community Groups 

 

Katrina Poitras                                                     Tessa Lovro 

American Red Cross                                            American Red Cross central Valley Region 

1300 W. Shaw #4B                                              5035 Gilmore Street 

Fresno, Ca. 93711                                                Bakersfield, Ca. 93308 

559-455-1000                                                      661-327-2437 

Katrina.Poitras@redcross.org                          tessa.lovro2@redcross.org                 
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Primary                                                                Alternate 

 

Public Health                                                       Public Health 

 

David Rozell                                                         Amanda Ballin 

Tulare HHSA                                                        Kings County Health Dept. 

5957 S. Mooney Blvd                                           Amanda.ballin@co.kings.ca.us 

Visalia, Ca. 93277                                                      

559-733-6441 

drozell@tularehhsa.org 

                                                                                  

Hospital                                                                    Hospital 

Shelly Brady                                                             Denise Emler  

Saint Agnes Medical Center                                     Kaiser Permamente 

1303 Herndon Ave                                                   7300  N. Fresno Street 

Fresno, Ca. 93720                                                     Fresno, Ca. 93720 

559-450-3721 559-448-3471 

shelly.brady@samc.com                                       denise.emler@kp.org 
 

 

Industry                                                                   Industry 
David Campbell                                                       David Balz   

San Joaquin Refinery                                                San Joaquin Refinery 

P.O. Box 5576                                                          3542 Shell Street 

Bakersfield, Ca. 93308                                             Bakersfield, Ca. 93308 

661-852-2504 661-327-8248 

davidc@sjr.com                                                      daveb@sjr.com 

 

Law                                                                           Law 

Bill Nation                                                                 Brent Vial  

California Highway Patrol                                       California Highay Patrol 

1382 W. Olive Ave                                                   1382 W. Olive Avenue 

Fresno, CA 93728                                                     Fresno, Ca. 93728 

559-445-6108                                                           559-445-6108 

bnation@chp.ca.gov                                                 bvial@chp.ca.gov 

 

Emergency Management                                        Emergency Management 

 VACANT                                                                                 VACANT 
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Primary                                                                     Alternate 

 

Environmental                                                         Environmental 

Joel Martens                                                             Vicky Furnish  

Tulare County Environmental Health                        Kern County Environmental Health 

5957 S. Mooney Blvd.                                              2700 “M” Street #300 

Visalia, Ca. 93277                                                     Bakersfield, Ca. 93301 

559-733-6441                                                           661-862-8700 

 jmartens@tularehhsa.org                                     furnishv@co.kern.ca.us 

 

 

Fire                                                                           Fire 
Jim Sunia                                                                   Javier Lara-Term Expires  

Hanford Fire Department                                          Fresno Fire Department 

350 W. Grangeville Blvd                                          450 M. Street 

Hanford Ca. 93230                                                    Fresno, Ca. 93702 

559-585-2545 559-621-4406 

Jsunia@cityofhanfordca.com                                javier.lara@fresno.gov 

 

 

Emergency Medical Services                                 Emergency Medical Services 

L.Vincent Pierucci -Term Expires                           Curtis Jack-Term Expires 

Kern County EMS                                                     Central California EMS Agency 

1800 Mt. Vernon Ave, 2
nd

 Floor                               1221 Fulton Mall 

Bakersfield, Ca. 93306                                              Fresno, Ca. 93721 

661-868-5218                                                           559-445-3387 

pierucciv@co.kern.ca.us                                        cjack@co.fresno.ca.us 

 

Ad hoc 

 

Warning Coordinator Meterologist                      Warning Coordinator Meterologist 

James Brotherton-Term Expires                             Vacant 

NWS Hanford 

900 Foggy Bottom Rd. 

Hanford, Ca. 93230 

559-584-3752 

James.Brotherton@noaa.gov 
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Primary                                                                   Alternate 

 

Ad hoc 

 

Military                                                                    Military 

Michael Feyerle-Term Expires                                 Phillip Langhus-Term Expires  

Edwards Air Force Base                                           Edwards Air Force Base 

225 N. Rosamond Blvd.                                            225 N. Rosamond Blvd 

Edwards AFB, Ca. 93524                                         Edwards AFB, Ca. 93524 

661-277-4840                                                           661-277-4433 

Michael. feyerle@edwards.af.mil                         Phillip.Langhus@edwards.af.mil                                     

 

Transportation                                                       Transportation                                                       
Rudy Chavez-Term Expires                                    Mikey Sanders  

CalTrans Fresno                                                       CalTrans Fresno 

1352 W. Olive Drive                                               1352 W. Olive Drive 

Fresno, Ca. 93728                                                    Fresno, Ca. 93728 

559-779-3702 559-284-7685 

 chavez,rudy@dot.ca.gov                                       sanders,mikey@dot.ca.gov                                        

 

Safety                                                                         Safety 
   
Camille Boone, Term Expires                                  Ernie Candelaria, Term Expires                                                         

Environmental Safety Officer,                                  Kern County Fire Dept. 

CRMC Security/safety Unit                                      5642 Victor Street 

2823 Fresno St., Fresno, Ca,                                     Bakersfield, Ca. 93308 

Cboone@communitymedical.org                          emcandelaria@co.kern.ca.us                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                           

Media                                                                         Media 

VACANT                                                                   VACANT 

 

Elected Official                                                         Elected Official   

VACANT                                                                  VACANT 

 

LEPC V STAFF 

Kevin Nagata, CalEMA Inland Region 

Emergency Services Coordinator 

2550 Mariposa Mall Room B-181 

Fresno, Ca. 93721 

559-445-6125 

Kevin.Nagata@calema.ca.gov                                                                                               
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